The Registry to draw a decree accordingly. 

c. Consequently, all the criminal cases/DV Act 

complaints and civil cases pending between the 

respondent and the appellant and his family 

members shall stand closed. 

d. The appellant shall deposit a sum of 

Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs only) 

in the Registry of this Court as the amount of 

permanent alimony payable to the respondent 

within two months from today. This amount shall 

be disbursed to the respondent within a period of 

two weeks thereafter. An undertaking to that